

## ARB CORPORATION LTD

Tel: +61 3 9761 6622 Fax: +61 3 9721 9093 **arb.com.au** ABN 31 006 708 756 Postal Address: PO Box 105, Kilsyth, Victoria 3137 Australia Street Address: 42-44 Garden Street, Kilsyth, Victoria 3137 Australia

## **ASX ANNOUNCEMENT**

1 August 2024

## ADVANCE NOTICE OF 2024 FULL YEAR RESULTS PRESENTATION

ARB Corporation Limited (ASX:ARB) ("ARB") will present its results for the financial year ended 30 June 2024 on Tuesday, 20 August 2024.

Date and Time Tuesday, 20 August 2024 at 10:00 am (AEST)

**Presenters** Lachlan McCann, Chief Executive Officer

Damon Page, Chief Financial Officer

Webcast Link <a href="https://loghic.eventsair.com/400813/238825/Site/Register">https://loghic.eventsair.com/400813/238825/Site/Register</a>

Participants must register for the presentation via the webcast link above to receive a confirmation email and a calendar invite. Participants may register prior to or during the webcast.

On the morning of 20 August 2024, a copy of ARB's FY2024 results presentation will be available via the ASX website. Participants will also be able to view ARB's FY2024 results presentation on the webcast.

A recording of the webcast will be made available on ARB's website following the presentation.

This announcement was approved for release by the Company Secretary.